# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
	FORMERLY Westwood One Broadcasting Services	02/28/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bank of New York
Street Address:	101 Barclay Street
Internal Address:	Floor 8W
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10286
Entity Type:	banking corporation: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

900100346

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2088646	EXPRESS BROADCAST SERVICES
Registration Number:	1868619	* FIND
Registration Number:	1820173	* JAM
Registration Number:	1820174	* TIP
Registration Number:	2054124	1-800-DRIVERS
Registration Number:	2528192	DON'T LEAVE THE HOUSE-SHOP BY MOUSE
Registration Number:	2001627	EXPRESS TRAFFIC
Registration Number:	1912765	GO SMART
Registration Number:	2020405	JAM CAM
Registration Number:	2020404	JET CAM
Registration Number:	2020375	METRO CAM
Registration Number:	2358052	METRO INFORMATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	1819215	METRO NETWORKS
Г		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0427

2088646

—СН **\$74**0.

Registration Number:	1856028	METRO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2255403	METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2244169	METRO SOURCE
Registration Number:	2384849	METRO TRAFFIC
Registration Number:	1212759	METRO TRAFFIC CONTROL
Registration Number:	1743685	ROAD WATCH AMERICA
Registration Number:	2317971	SHADOW TRAFFIC
Registration Number:	1820172	STAR FIND
Registration Number:	1843218	STAR JAM
Registration Number:	1819227	STAR TIP
Registration Number:	2370403	TRAFFIC NET
Registration Number:	1847012	TRAFFICTRAK
Registration Number:	2495167	WEBNEWS
Registration Number:	2489598	WEBTRAFFIC
Registration Number:	2523662	WEBWEATHER
Registration Number:	2249192	WHERE AMERICA GETS ITS NEWS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)822-5423

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5000
Email: jnici@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Rm. 4640

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57000-01500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
Signature:	/janis nici/
Date:	02/29/2008

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Westwood One-- Trademarks Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Westwood One-- Trademarks Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Westwood One-- Trademarks Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Westwood One-- Trademarks Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Westwood One-- Trademarks Security Agreement#page5.tif

#### SHORT-FORM TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, each of WESTWOOD ONE, INC. and METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., formerly known as Westwood One Broadcasting Services (collectively, the "Grantors"), has adopted, used, is using or intends to use, and is the owner of the respective trademarks and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and the registrations and applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement entered into the Shared Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2008 (as modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which each of the Grantors has granted certain interests in favor of The Bank of New York, a New York banking corporation, as collateral trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each of the Grantors has agreed with the Collateral Trustee and the Secured Parties to execute this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Trustee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of such Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark application would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademark application), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

Date: February 28, 2008

WESTWOOD ONE, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_

Name:

METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. formerly Westwood One Broadcasting Services

3y: *\_/\_*/

Title:

NY3:#7434642v4

# SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	t ase Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Owner: WESTWOOD O	NE, INC.				
FIRST IN COUNTRY	WESTWOOD008/ United States of America	74/548640 30-Jun-1994	02-May-1995	1907686 25-Jul-1995	Registered 25-Jul-2015
M AND DESIGN	WESTWOOD015/ United States of America	73/202323 01-Feb-1979	28-Apr-1981	1162201 21-Jul-1981	Renewed 21-Jul-2011
MUTUAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM & DESIGN	WESTWOOD012/ United States of America	73/202321 01-Feb-1979	20-Oct-1981	1186135 12-Jan-1982	Renewed 12-Jan-2012
MUTUAL RADIO NETWORKS & DESIGN	WESTWOOD013/ United States of America	73/202320 01-Feb-1979	08-Sep-1981	1180512 01-Dec-1981	Renewed 01-Dec-2011
DESIGN ONLY	WESTWOOD010/ United States of America	73/628339 03-Nov-1986	19-Apr-1988	1496077 12-Jul-1988	Renewed 12-Jul-2008
OFF THE RECORD	WESTWOOD014/ United States of America	73/241374 03-Dec-1979	18-Aug-1981	1177625 10-Nov-1981	Renewed 10-Nov-2011
OUT OF ORDER	WESTWOOD009/ United States of America	74/508723 04-Apr-1994	07-Mar-1995	1896561 30-May-1995	Registered 30-May-2015
PIRATE RADIO	WESTWOOD018/ United States of America	75/798921 15-Sep-1999	18-Sep-2001	2516296 11-Dec-2001	Monitoring Only 11-Dec-2011
WESTWOOD ONE	WESTWOOD011/ United States of America	73/268284 30-Jun-1980	14-Sep-1982	1219413 07-Dec-1982	Renewed 07-Dec-2012
Owner: METRO NETWO SERVICES)	   DRKS COMMUNICATI	ONS, INC. (for me	rly WESTWOOD	ONE BROADCA	STING
EXPRESS BROADCAST SERVICES	WESTWOOD016/ United States of America	75/018201 13-Nov-1995	27-May-1997	2088646 19-Aug-1997	Registered 19-Aug-2007
Owner: METRO NETWO	T		<u> </u>		
*FIND	METRO006/ United States of America	74/326069 28-Oct-1992	14-Dec-1993	1868619 20-Dec-1994	Renewed 20-Dec-2014
*JAM	METRO007/ United States of America	74/326070 28-Oct-1992	16-Nov-1993	1820173 08-Feb-1994	Renewed 08-Feb-2014
*TIP	METRO008/ United States of America	74/328314 04-Nov-1992	16-Nov-1993	1820174 08-Feb-1994	Registered 08-Feb-2014

NY3:#7434642v4

Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
1-800 DRIVERS & DESIGN	METRO039/ United States of America	74/726035 07-Sep-1995	28-Jan-1997	2054124 22-Apr-1997	Renewed 22-Apr-2017
DON'T LEAVE THE HOUSE-SHOP BY MOUSE	METRO053/ United States of America	75/787415 30-Aug-1999	02-May-2000	2528192 08-Jan-2002	Registered 08-Jan-2012
EXPRESS TRAFFIC	WESTWOOD017/ United States of America	75/018200 13-Nov-1995	25-Jun-1996	2001627 17-Sep-1996	Renewed 17-Sep-2016
GO SMART	METRO009/ United States of America	74/328227 04-Nov-1992	13-Apr-1993	1912765 15-Aug-1995	Registered 15-Aug-2015
JAM CAM	METRO038/ United States of America	74/708337 18-Jul-1995	10-Sep-1996	2020405 03-Dec-1996	Renewed 03-Dec-2016
JET CAM	METRO037/ United States of America	74/708334 18-Jul-1995	10-Sep-1996	2020404 03-Dec-1996	Renewed 03-Dec-2016
METRO CAM	METRO036/ United States of America	74/698028 05-Jul-1995	10-Sep-1996	2020375 03-Dec-1996	Renewed 03-Dec-2016
METRO INFORMATION SERVICES	METRO046/ United States of America	75/333942 31-Jul-1997	25-May-1999	2358052 13-Jun-2000	Registered 13-Jun-2010
METRO NETWORKS	METRO043/ Israel	104768 23-Apr-1996	31-Dec-1997	104768 05-Apr-1998	Renewed 23-Apr-2017
METRO NETWORKS	METRO032/ Thailand	307622 08-May-1996	N/A	N/A	Rejected
METRO NETWORKS	METRO042/ United Kingdom	2178096 01-Nov-1998	Not available	2178096 24-Sep-1998	Registered 24-Sep-2008
METRO NETWORKS	METRO018/ United States of America	74/343012 24-Dec-1992	09-Nov-1993	1819215 01-Feb-1994	Renewed 01-Feb-2014
METRO NETWORKS & DESIGN	METRO014/ United States of America	74/446555 13-Oct-1993	05-Jul-1994	1856028 27-Sep-1994	Renewed 27-Sep-2014
METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS	METRO049/ United States of America	75/461399 02-Apr-1998	30-Mar-1999	2255403 22-Jun-1999	Registered 22-Jun-2009
METRO SOURCE	METRO045 United States of America	75/247642 25-Feb-1997	11-Aug-1998	2244169 11-May-1999	Registered 11-May-2009
METRO TRAFFIC	METRO050 United States of America	75/611749 23-Dec-1998	20-Jun-2000	2384849 12-Sep-2000	Registered 12-Sep-2010
METRO TRAFFIC CONTROL	METRO044/ Israel	104769 23-Apr-1996	Not available	104769 05-Jun-1998	Renewed 23-Apr-2017
METRO TRAFFIC CONTROL	METRO012/ United States of America	73/210263 04-Apr-1979	20-Jul-1982	1212759 12-Oct-1982	Renewed 12-Oct-2012

NY3:#7434642v4

Frademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MTC METRO TRAFFIC CONTROL & DESIGN	METRO027/ United Kingdom	1549200 31-Oct-1994	30-Aug-1995	1549200 31-Oct-1994	Renewed 31-Oct-2014
ROAD WATCH AMERICA & DESIGN	METRO003/ United States of America	74/263438 07-Apr-1992	06-Oct-1992	1743685 29-Dec-1992	Renewed 29-Dec-2012
SHADOW TRAFFIC	METRO057/ United States of America	75/482176 08-May-1998	20-Jul-1999	2317971 15-Feb-2000	Registered 15-Feb-2010
STAR FIND	METRO001/ United States of America	74/325982 28-Oct-1992	16-Nov-1993	1820172 08-Feb-1994	Renewed 08-Feb-2014
STAR JAM	METRO002/ United States of America	74/326000 28-Oct-1992	12-Apr-1994	1843218 05-Jul-1994	Renewed 05-Jul-2014
STAR TIP	METRO010/ United States of America	74/328315 04-Nov-1992	09-Nov-1993	1819227 01-Feb-1994	Renewed 01-Feb-2014
TRAFFIC NET	METRO052/ United States of America	75/640125 12-Feb-1999	02-May-2000	2370403 25-Jul-2000	Registered 25-Jul-2010
TRAFFICTRAK	METRO015/ United States of America	74/446574 13-Oct-1993	03-May-1994	1847012 26-Jul-1994	Renewed 26-Jul-2014
WEBNEWS	METRO051/ United States of America	75/866900 09-Dec-1999	Registered on Supplemental Register – no publication required	2495167 02-Oct-2001	Registered 02-Oct-2011
WEBTRAFFIC	METRO055/ United States of America	75/847680 12-Nov-1999	Registered on Supplemental Register – no publication required	2489598 11-Sep-2001	Registered 11-Sep-2011
WEBWEATHER	METRO056/ United States of America	76/055786 24-May-2000	Registered on Supplemental Register – no publication required	2523662 25-Dec-2001	Registered 25-Dec-2011
WHERE AMERICA GETS ITS NEWS	METRO048/ United States of America	75/419730 20-Jan-1998	09-Mar-1999	2249192 01-Jun-1999	Registered 01-Jun-2009

NY3:#7434642v4

**RECORDED: 02/29/2008**